



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 04-3Q5804

06/29/2023

Project ID: 0419000226 SOLANO COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Contract Code: E

Location: 04-Sol-12,37,80,505,680,780-VAR

Number of Items: 60

Place polyester concrete overlay and construct approach slab.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 4 **Total Number of Working Days:** 45 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$474,217.35

Number of Bidders: 4 **Engineers Est:** \$1,434,434.20 **% Over/Under Est:** 33.06%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$1,908,651.55	VC1600003601	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 3333 VACA VALLEY PARKWAY, SUITE 2000B VACAVILLE CA 95688	CSLB# 01011836 Phone (707) 455-7033 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$2,312,628.50	VC0000009886	GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC. 3701 MALLARD DRIVE BENICIA CA 94510	CSLB# 00851187 Phone (925) 372-8000 Fax (925) 372-8001 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$2,500,000.00	VC1700004388	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, 2990 BAY VISTA COURT, SUITE D BENICIA CA 94510	CSLB# 01011546 Phone (707) 746-8028 Fax (707) 747-0593 CC PREF CLAIMED
	\$1,777,000.00	VC0000020099	BAY LINE CUTTING & CORING 501 CESAR CHAVEZ, SUITE 101B SAN FRANCISCO CA 94124	CSLB# 00809660 Phone (415) 508-1800 Fax (415) 508-1811 SB PREF CLAIMED

30 - Nonresponsive California Company Preference

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,300.00	2,300.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	45.0	3,200.00	144,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	88,000.00	88,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	22.0	1,300.00	28,600.00
0006	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	45.0	525.00	23,625.00
0007	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	22.0	1,400.00	30,800.00
0008	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0009	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	800.00	800.00
0010	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0011	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,400.00	1,400.00
0012	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	1,700.0	2.00	3,400.00
0013	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	660.0	2.10	1,386.00
0014	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	20.0	360.00	7,200.00
0015	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	40.0	250.00	10,000.00
0016	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	130.0	1,100.00	143,000.00
0017	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	63.0	100.00	6,300.00
0018	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	63.0	20.00	1,260.00
0019	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	760.0	100.00	76,000.00
0020	480300	TEMPORARY SUPPORT	LS	LUMP SUM	229,000.00	229,000.00
0021	510081	AGGREGATE BASE (APPROACH SLAB)	CY	6.0	238.00	1,428.00
0022	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	CY	59.0	3,250.00	191,750.00
0023	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	2.3	8,300.00	19,090.00
0024	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	714.0	16.00	11,424.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	362.0	75.00	27,150.00
0026	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	356.0	87.00	30,972.00
0027	600001	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	7,000.00	7,000.00
0028	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	78.1	120.00	9,372.00
0029	600033	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	78.1	58.00	4,529.80
0030	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	30,903.0	1.25	38,628.75
0031	600041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	2,055.0	108.00	221,940.00
0032	F 600043	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	20,550.0	3.50	71,925.00
0033	F 600045	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	10,353.0	1.00	10,353.00
0034	600047	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	115.0	100.00	11,500.00
0035	600114	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0036	600146	REPLACE BEARING PAD	EA	12.0	2,000.00	24,000.00
0037	600200	PAINT BRIDGE IDENTIFICATION	EA	3.0	368.00	1,104.00
0038	669017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT (.079" THICK)	LF	12.0	442.00	5,304.00
0039	690117	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.079" THICK)	LF	12.0	240.00	2,880.00
0040	692307	18" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	3.0	920.00	2,760.00
0041	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	20.0	315.00	6,300.00
0042	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	40.0	8.00	320.00
0043	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	660.0	8.00	5,280.00
0044	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	100.0	1.60	160.00
0045	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	100.0	27.00	2,700.00
0046	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	13.0	80.00	1,040.00
0047	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6.0	160.00	960.00
0048	820360	REMOVE SIGN PANEL	EA	2.0	160.00	320.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	75.0	22.00	1,650.00
0050	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	26.0	22.00	572.00
0051	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6.0	510.00	3,060.00
0052	048446	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60A MODIFIED)	LF	4.0	3,200.00	12,800.00
0053	839765	RECONSTRUCT GUARDRAIL	LF	63.0	16.00	1,008.00
0054	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,000.0	1.75	3,500.00
0055	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	1.0	400.00	400.00
0056	847210	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)	LF	1,700.0	22.00	37,400.00
0057	847218	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	1,700.0	22.00	37,400.00
0058	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	1,180.0	20.00	23,600.00
0059	015178	REPLACE FLASHING BEACON PULL BOX AND COVER	EA	1.0	15,000.00	15,000.00
0060	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	180,000.00	180,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$1,908,651.55

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0002	6,721.00	302,445.00	6,000.00	270,000.00
0003	18,000.00	18,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
0004	120,000.00	120,000.00	190,000.00	190,000.00
0005	1,200.00	26,400.00	600.00	13,200.00
0006	99.00	4,455.00	250.00	11,250.00
0007	4,500.00	99,000.00	2,000.00	44,000.00
0008	9,000.00	9,000.00	13,991.25	13,991.25
0009	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0010	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
0011	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0012	2.00	3,400.00	2.00	3,400.00
0013	2.00	1,320.00	0.30	198.00
0014	750.00	15,000.00	750.00	15,000.00
0015	450.00	18,000.00	750.00	30,000.00
0016	900.00	117,000.00	900.00	117,000.00
0017	75.00	4,725.00	90.00	5,670.00
0018	20.00	1,260.00	45.00	2,835.00
0019	65.00	49,400.00	35.00	26,600.00
0020	235,000.00	235,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
0021	800.00	4,800.00	600.00	3,600.00
0022	3,000.00	177,000.00	3,500.00	206,500.00
0023	3,500.00	8,050.00	5,000.00	11,500.00
0024	50.00	35,700.00	45.00	32,130.00
0025	99.00	35,838.00	50.00	18,100.00
0026	125.00	44,500.00	100.00	35,600.00
0027	4,000.00	4,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0028	300.00	23,430.00	65.00	5,076.50
0029	200.00	15,620.00	300.00	23,430.00
0030	1.00	30,903.00	1.25	38,628.75
0031	100.00	205,500.00	100.00	205,500.00
0032	10.00	205,500.00	14.00	287,700.00
0033	1.50	15,529.50	2.50	25,882.50

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	65.00	7,475.00	72.00	8,280.00
0035	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
0036	3,000.00	36,000.00	4,200.00	50,400.00
0037	350.00	1,050.00	300.00	900.00
0038	450.00	5,400.00	500.00	6,000.00
0039	450.00	5,400.00	500.00	6,000.00
0040	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
0041	800.00	16,000.00	1,250.00	25,000.00
0042	25.00	1,000.00	24.00	960.00
0043	5.00	3,300.00	10.00	6,600.00
0044	1.25	125.00	1.25	125.00
0045	5.00	500.00	5.00	500.00
0046	85.00	1,105.00	85.00	1,105.00
0047	125.00	750.00	125.00	750.00
0048	125.00	250.00	125.00	250.00
0049	16.00	1,200.00	15.20	1,140.00
0050	23.00	598.00	23.00	598.00
0051	350.00	2,100.00	350.00	2,100.00
0052	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,800.00	7,200.00
0053	120.00	7,560.00	120.00	7,560.00
0054	1.25	2,500.00	1.25	2,500.00
0055	800.00	800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0056	20.00	34,000.00	20.00	34,000.00
0057	20.00	34,000.00	20.00	34,000.00
0058	18.00	21,240.00	18.00	21,240.00
0059	30,000.00	30,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0060	230,000.00	230,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$2,312,628.50		\$2,500,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2023

Contract Number: 04-3Q5804

Page 7

06/29/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000009886	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (38%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 12 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 44 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 54 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 56 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	LEAD PLAN FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEMS 44-45 (ALL 100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEMS 56-58 (ALL 100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 46 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEMS 46-51 (ALL 100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000009886	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 35 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 52 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 53 (100%)
	CAL VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (100%)
	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	726454	ITEM 16 (100%)
	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	726454	ITEM 60 (5%)
	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	726454	ITEMS 16-19 (ALL 100%)
	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	726454	MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 59 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020099	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 4 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 6 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 47-51 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	REMOVE AND INSTALL SIGNS
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC. SACRAMENTO CA	403896	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC. SACRAMENTO CA	403896	ITEM 12 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC. SACRAMENTO CA	403896	ITEM 44-46 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020099	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC. SACRAMENTO CA	403896	ITEM 54-58 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC. SACRAMENTO CA	403896	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC. SACRAMENTO CA	403896	REMOVE YELLOW THERM. (HAZ MAT)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC. SACRAMENTO CA	403896	REMOVE STRIPING
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC. SACRAMENTO CA	403896	INSTALL STRIPING
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 59 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	REPLACE FLASHING BEACON PULL BOX COVER
	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 22 (100%)
	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	REBAR (APPROACH SLABS)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 16 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 17 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020099	QA CONTRACTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 18 (100%)
	QA CONTRACTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 19 (100%)
	QA CONTRACTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 55 (100%)
	QA CONTRACTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)
	QA CONTRACTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)
	QA CONTRACTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)
	QA CONTRACTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	COLD OLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE
	QA CONTRACTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	12" RUMBLE STRIP (AC PAVEMENT)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 13 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 35 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 52 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020099	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 53 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	TREAT WOOD WASTE
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION) LOCATION A
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60A MODIFIED)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	RE-CONSTRUCTION GUARDRAIL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1600003601	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	726454	ITEM 16 (100%)
	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	726454	ITEMS 16-19
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 46 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 13 (20%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEMS 46-51
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	TWW FOR SIGNS ONLY
	CAL-VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (100%)
	TPA CONSTRUCTION, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	782044	ITEM 27 (100%)
	TPA CONSTRUCTION, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	782044	ITEMS 27,30,31,32,33,34
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1600003601	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEMS 1,12,44,45,54,56,57,58,60
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 13 (80%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 35 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	TWW FOR GUARDRAIL ONLY
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEMS 35,52,53
	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 22 (28%)
	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR ONLY
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 59 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (43.2%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	2-PERSON TRAFFIC CONTROL (X45 SHIFTS)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 13 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 46 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 47 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 48 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 49 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 50 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 51 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (50.0%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 12 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 44 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 45 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 54 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (FOR CENTRAL STRIPING'S OPERATIONS)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 56 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 57 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 58 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 60 (6.0%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBILIZATION (FOR CENTRAL STRIPING'S OPERATIONS)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 35 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 52 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 53 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 16 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 17 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 18 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 19 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 60 (5.0%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	MOBILIZATION (FOR QA CONSTRUCTORS' OPERATIONS)
	C&N REINFORCING, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 22 (15.0%)
	C&N REINFORCING, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	FABRICATE APPROACH SLAB REBAR CAGES
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 59 (100%)

04-3Q5804

04-SOL-12,37,80,505,680,780-VAR

5/18/2023

PAGE S12

6/29/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---